AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO, 2399

994995

THIS FIFTH AMBENDMENT TO LEASE NO, 20995, is made and entared into. g5 of April 1,

2021 {the “Edfretive Date'), pursuant 1o » minute prder of the City Counzil ﬁi_“ the {fﬁg of Laﬁgg B‘%&%y #t

ite meeting on June B, 7021, by and betivesn Long Beagh Center Loan ;ifLii‘, & mifi‘fﬁm Hmited
 Hiability company ("Landlord™), and City of Long Bench, a muaicipal corporeiion {"Tenaat™),

WITNESSETTE;

_WHEREAS, Landlord's predocessars-in-inserest and Tenant entered
March 21, 2007 {as emended, the “Lease™), wherein Landlord leased to Tenant
. Liong Bexch Shapping Censer with the address of 420 Pine Averie, Suite P-1040,
wnd S

jnto that cortain lease dated

Long Beach, Califormia;

“WHEREAS, Landlond’s predecessors-in-interest and Temant entored into that cerlain First
- Amendment to Lease dated July §, 2012 {the “First Amendment”), and Landiord and Tenant e_ﬁ&-mé mo
 that certain Second Amendment to Lease dated June 1, 2016 (the "Second Amendinent”), that caraln

Third Amendment to Lease dated July 1, 2020 {the “Fhird Amendment”), and that certain Fourth
. Amcadment to Lease dated March 3, 2021 {the “Fourth Amendment™}; atd .

© WHERBAS, Landlord and Tensnt desire to extend the Term of the Lease;

. .Iié}?v*, mQRﬁ m consideration of the fhu&fzgi covenants heieinafier set forth and other
goad and valushle considerstion, the receipt and sufficiency of which ars hereby ackrowkdged, the
- parties hereto agres thatthe Lease It horehy amended ss follows:

L The foregoing fecitale are incorporated herein by reference. Capitalized and defined

terms used in this Fifth Amendment to Lease shall have the same meanings as those escribed o them in

the Lsuse unless fhie comtext clearly Tequires otherwise,  In the event that the terms of this Fifth

Amendment to Lease confHet with the lerms of the Lease, the terms of this Fifth Amendment to Ledse
shall control. _ S

2, Addisle LA5of the Lease eatitted “Tefm™ shall be' amended such that the term of the

Legse shalt expire on March 31, 2022, DT N
3, Rent Monthy rent theoughout the Term g extended by this Rifth Amendment, shall bs
3‘3378‘5‘& i i R L TR L

3, Bxoupt 9% hereinabows net Torth, all othér tetms and conditions of the Legse shall remain
ioy full foree and affect. T - BN e

#it

1

HE St . . - E . ] S L
A T TSN R R e
W
i
H
i

Sy LAY S Lo
A B L - Pagelof2

certnin spuoe in City Place




writign
LA“%{)L&%D

LONG B&&{L‘%{ C’EN}“‘%R mm Lé,,{;‘
& Delaware Jimited Tiablfity company

o

égihéf‘izéééigéem;y

Hy.

Tigle:

TENANT

CFEY OF LONG BEACH, s munivipel corporation -

oy e P Do

LentBa . iy S‘fo?’"i
{Brint Name)

e ASSY peTy mAeAcEn

EXEEUIED PUBSUANT
¥O BECHON IOF
THE CITY. CHARTER

 APPROVED AS TO FOR |

cwﬁ&sa fgi i
7

By

i %*ONY

: " Page datl
55 Ak 1R85 : ; :

B g

TN WITNESS WHEREGE, the pastics have heréunio sef their hands the day and year fiest abave




